ITB NO. 26-001 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 

Supply and Delivery of Rice (Well Milled) 

1. The Provincial Government of Davao de Oro, using a single-year Framework 

Agreement, through the PLGU Annual Budget CY 2025 intends to apply the sum of 

Fourteen Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy 

Pesos (Php 14,974,470.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Supply 

and Delivery of Rice (Well Milled) (Framework Agreement) for the use of victim of 

7.4 magnitude earthquake- PDRRMO with Purchase Request No. 25-6388 under Bid 

No. B-25-0222 REBID. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically

[...]

January 8, 2026 – January 28, 2026 from the given address and upon payment of the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents to the Provincial Government of Davao de 

Oro, thru Provincial Treasurer’s Office, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the 

GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00).The Procuring 

Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 

Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity,